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Agenda 

Share highlights of BCG research on AEC 

 

 

Provide input on potential implications 

 

 

(Hopefully) trigger a call to action to better prepare Indonesian bankers 
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14

7

14

27

Increase competitive intensity  82% 

Boost trade between ASEAN & other blocks  73% 

Stimulate growth in home market(s) 63% 

Ease access to other ASEAN talent 63% 

Internationalisation of ASEAN co’s. 71% 

Attract more foreign competitors 67% 

Lead to price erosion  42% 

Simplify product/service offering  65% 

Stimulate overall growth in ASEAN 82% 

Decrease logistics/ transaction costs 58% 

Make ASEAN co.s more competitive globally  68% 

All Industry 

across ASEAN 

Financial 

Services 

Agree Strongly Agree 

26

40

29

16

21

59

55

66

43

31

66

43

53

45

64

43

7

14

7

12

14

10

72% 

43% 

66% 

84% 

64% 

71% 

60% 

83% 

79% 

67% 

72% 

Note: 'Neutral' and 'Unsure/Don't Know' responses are excluded. 
Source: BCG ASEAN Economic Integration survey, April 2014 
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ASEAN respondents expect AEC to stimulate growth and 

increase competition 

Which overall changes do you expect from ASEAN integration? 
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Most respondents not convinced governments will push 

integration further 

Unsure 

or 

Don’t 

know 

No 

4% 

10% 

Maybe 

60% 

Yes 

25% 

Most governments in ASEAN are still protectionist, populist 
and short-term in mindset, most will do as little as they can 
get away with on the issue of ASEAN integration. 
   -- US based executive 

Loosely connected, loosely committed governments, many 
words, few actions  
   -- Vietnam based executive 

Government policies are heavily influenced by strong 
indigenous corporate groups that could dictate the speed of 
opening of markets and subsequent integration. 
   -- Malaysian based executive 

Source: BCG 2014 global ASEAN survey 

Do you think ASEAN governments will continue to actively push ASEAN integration? 
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MNCs Thailand Singapore Malaysia Indonesia 

TH 75%   39% 26% 21% 

SG 77% 23%   38% 21% 

MY 77% 16% 56%   24% 

IN 89% 52% 68% 56%   

PH 55% 32% 24% 18% 24% 

VN 64% 52% 34% 21% 21% 

MM 30% 45% 22% 28% 12% 

Indonesia is the prime target for expansion 

Planned 

strong  

coverage 

by market 

Company HQ 

1 

2 

1    Indonesia is a prime target for foreign entrants 

2    Indonesian companies are least likely to expand internationally 

Source: BCG 2014 global ASEAN survey 
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Overall 

78% 

2 

7 

49 

29 

49 45
54 54 60

39

41 40 27 27 10

Indonesia 

45% 

9 

33 

6 

Vietnam, 

Philippines, 

Myanmar 

70% 

10 

81% 

2 

MNCs 

85% 

Thailand 

81% 

10 

Singapore Malaysia 

90% 

Not surprisingly, many in Indonesia see AEC as a threat 

Significant opportunity Somewhat of an opportunity Somewhat of a threat Significant threat 

42% 

9% 

Perception of ASEAN integration as opportunity or threat 

Source: BCG 2014 global ASEAN survey 
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Mixed views from bankers in Indonesia 

High awareness of AEC 

Mixed view: AEC as 

opportunity or threat Not yet ready for AEC 

Majority of top management 
team in banks aware of MEA 
and  that it could have  
significant implications 

 
-- Senior banker 
 

Pricing & margin will be under 
pressure. Corporate segment 
will be under pressure. Big 
companies will have more 
options  

  -- Corporate RM 

Transaction banking might 
have limited impact. Foreign 
banks have been aggressive 
for last 3-5 years. Our local 
banks are very strong 

 -- Transaction Banker 

Mindset of competitiveness 
against foreign banks is not 
fully there yet 

-- Retail banker 

Initiatives underway to 
strengthen domestic banks hold 
especially in SME and mass 
market segment. Not sure if the 
efforts are enough 

-- SME Banker 

Government is pushing to 
prepare for MEA by investing 
heavily in priority sectors such 
as infrastructure, which could 
help to boost overall economy 
growth. But so far I think the 
benefits are not apparent to the 
economy,    
 
 -- Corporate Banker 

I don't think enough is done to 
strengthen our local banks and 
prepare us for the MEA.  
 

 -- Senior 
Management in a SOE Bank 
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Note: Excludes non-manufacturing industries (Financial & TMT) and "Others" from "Improve International supply chains" and "Increase ASEAN manufacturing" 
Source: BCG ASEAN Economic Integration survey, April 2014 

Broad set of action planned by FIs across ASEAN 

Which adjustments will your company make to prepare for ASEAN integration? 

All Industry 

across ASEAN 

Financial 

 Services 
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Not applicable 

22

27

18

21

20

50

51

54

48

48

48

46

46

51

33

14

16

16

Improve international supply chains 

Increase ASEAN manufacturing 42% 10 

59% 11 

65% 

Invest in international talent 67% 

Internationalise organisation  67% 

Grow M&A/JV capabilities for ASEAN 64% 

Adapt go to market models 66% 

Adjust products/services  

Invest in better understanding of other ASEAN markets 71% 

Increase penetration of existing markets 77% 

Expand internationally & enter more markets 71% 

Agree Strongly Agree 



IBI-Presn-21May15-JAK.pptx 8 

 
Draft—for discussion only 

C
o
p
yr

ig
h
t 

©
 2

0
1
5
 b

y 
T

h
e
 B

o
s
to

n
 C

o
n
s
u
lt
in

g
 G

ro
u
p
, 

In
c
. 

A
ll 

ri
g
h
ts

 r
e
s
e
rv

e
d
. 

Situation in indonesia complicated by talent shortage 

2020 2011 

1.0 

1.5 
–6% 

2.0 

0% 

0.0 

0.5 

(Millions of people) 
Demand 
Supply 

15 

20 

5 

10 

0 

–13%  

–56% 

2020 2011 

5 

0 

5% 

–17% 

2020 2011 

25 

20 

15 

10 

With shortage of leadership 

skills and global exposure, 

quality gap is larger than 

quantity gap. 

Shortages in both quantity 

and quality will worsen. 

Quantity gap will come on 

top of the quality challenge.  

(Millions of people) (Millions of people) 

Source: BCG Talent survey 

Senior management Middle management Entry level 
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Banks need to adjust employer value propositions  

Note: Total sample size was 203,756; the number of respondents in Indonesia was 4,610 
Source: 2014 BCG/The Network proprietary web survey and analysis 

Work environment Company reputation and image Job content and opportunities Compensation package 

Good work-life balance 1 

Attractive fixed salary 2 

Company's financial stability 3 

Learning and career development 4 

Appreciation for your work 5 

Good relationships with superiors 6 

Good relationships with colleagues 7 

Company values 8 

Leading and taking responsibility 9 

Insurance packages 10 

3 

8 

5 

6 

1 

4 

2 

10 

11 

19 

Most important workplace factors 
Rank in  

Indonesia 

Rank 

worldwide 
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Bankers need to build greater capabilities in Indonesia 

Mostly "no regret" moves regardless of speed of AEC 

Address talent shortage and competencies of key roles – e.g., RMs, branch 
managers, area managers 

Change the game with Digital – to better engage customers, to improve 
operational excellence and to disrupt competition 

Embrace data analytics – banks are gathering immense amount of data but not 
necessarily using them well 

Evolve risk management capabilities – operating environment getting more 
complex in most banks with product, service and geographic expansion 

Upgrade talent management  and leadership development – not just technical 
banking skills, but also managerial skills and international exposure 

Enhance change management capabilities – driving change is a fundamentally 

different skill set from running the  day-to-day business  
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The services and materials provided by The Boston Consulting Group (BCG) are subject to BCG's Standard Terms  

(a copy of which is available upon request) or such other agreement as may have been previously executed by BCG. BCG does not 

provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. The Client is responsible for obtaining independent advice concerning these matters. This 

advice may affect the guidance given by BCG. Further, BCG has made no undertaking to update these materials after the date 

hereof, notwithstanding that such information may become outdated or inaccurate. 

  

The materials contained in this presentation are designed for the sole use by the board of directors or senior management of the 

Client and solely for the limited purposes described in the presentation. The materials shall not be copied or given to any person or 

entity other than the Client ("Third Party") without the prior written consent of BCG. These materials serve only as the focus for 

discussion; they are incomplete without the accompanying oral commentary and may not be relied on as a stand-alone document. 

Further, Third Parties may not, and it is unreasonable for any Third Party to, rely on these materials for any purpose whatsoever. To 

the fullest extent permitted by law (and except to the extent otherwise agreed in a signed writing by BCG), BCG shall have no liability 

whatsoever to any Third Party, and any Third Party hereby waives any rights and claims it may have at any time against BCG with 

regard to the services, this presentation, or other materials, including the accuracy or completeness thereof. Receipt and review of 

this document shall be deemed agreement with and consideration for the foregoing. 

  

BCG does not provide fairness opinions or valuations of market transactions, and these materials should not be relied on or construed 

as such. Further, the financial evaluations, projected market and financial information, and conclusions contained in these materials 

are based upon standard valuation methodologies, are not definitive forecasts, and are not guaranteed by BCG. BCG has used public 

and/or confidential data and assumptions provided to BCG by the Client. BCG has not independently verified the data and 

assumptions used in these analyses. Changes in the underlying data or operating assumptions will clearly impact the analyses and 

conclusions. 

Disclaimer 



Thank you 

bcg.com | bcgperspectives.com 


